(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 455)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ MRO (-2-  To the Honorable Commission)  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION  (WESTERN)  225 South Lake Avenue, Suite 1000  Pasadena, CA 91101  □ Individuals(s) □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	Patent and Trademark Office  RADEMARK FEE PROCESS  The area or receiving party (jes)  Name: MAI SYSTEMS CORPORA DON  Internal Address:  Street Address: 9600 Jeroning RARA OFFICE  City: Irvine State: Californiazip: 92718  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
■ Corporation-State California  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No  3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ■ Other RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT  Execution Date: May 1, 1998	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  MAI Design (Reg. No. 766,691)  sched? ■ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Mr. Sigi Hinojosa     Name: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger  Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  [18]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 465 ° °</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, 24th Floor City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90017	8. Deposit account number:  20-0052  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/11/1998 prouter 40.00 CH 1 FC:481 425.00 CH 2 FC:482 425.00 CH	THIS SPACE  ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  May 29, 1998  Signature  Date  Date

CAN DECT OF N

TRADEMARK

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF MAI

Trademark	Goods	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Req. No.	Req. Date
MAI Design	Section 14 of the Act.		1/8/71	766691(U.S.)	1/30/72 1/17/64
MAI & Globe	Section 14 of the Act.		1/8/71	830766(U.S.)	4/28/72 6/20/67
MAI & Design	International Class 42		4/13/66	830,766 /	
MAI Logo	International Class 9		3/1/79	1,169,957	
MAI Origin	International Class 9	•	7/3/86	1,429,090 ~	
Business Basic/Micro			4/29/83	1,338,580	
Business Basic PC			3/9/87	1,548,012 ~	
MAI Basic Four			4/6/87	1,494,881	
BB/PC			11/17/89	74003144	_
BB/M			4/29/83	1,395,513	•
Boss/IX	International Class 9		73	/493,174	
Origin	International Class 9		73	7/438,081	
Advanced Series	International Class 9		7,	3/741,090 ~	

Exhibit A

<u>Trademark</u>	Goods	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
System 810	International Class 9		9/30/82	1,283,121 /	
Dataword	International Class 9		3/1/79	1,165,306	
Club Management System	Int'l. Class 9- Pre-Recorded Magnetic Tape Containing Computer Programs for use by Clubs.			1,160,730 ~	
The Retail Advantage	Int'l. Class 9- Computer Programs in the Form of Diskettes and Useful for Maintaining Inventory Control and for Performing Accounting Functions for Sales by Retail Stores		•	1,471,223	
The Retail Advantage	Int'l. Class 9- Computer Programs for Use in the Field of Retailing U.S. Class 38			1,598,227	

**■DOCUMENT** #: LA01245911.1:DATE:05/12/95/TIME:16:38 **=** 

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0663

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Agreement, dated as of May 26, 1995, executed by MAI Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (WESTERN), a California corporation ("Assignee"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 1995 at Reel 1397, Frame 0311 (the "Agreement") and pursuant to which the Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Assignor without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of the Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (WESTERN) ("Assignee")

By: // 1/2 / /// Title: Vice Pecsident

MAII.REL

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF MAI

Trademark	Goods	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MAI Design	Section 14 of the Act.	339257	1/8/71	182182 766691(U.S.)	1/30/72 1/17/64
MAI & Globe	Section 14 of the Act.	339258	1/8/71	182770 830766(U.S.)	4/28/72 6/20/67
Datascript	Section 14	490634	8/11/82	285094	11/18/83
MAI & Design	International Class 42	243,327	4/13/66	830,766	
MAI Logo	International Class 9	205,680	3/1/79	1,169,957	
MAI Origin	International Class 9	607,720	7/3/86	1,429,090	
Business Basic/Micro		423,752	4/29/83	1,338,580	
Business Basic PC		648,490	3/9/87	1,548,012	
MAI Basic Four		653,296	4/6/87	1,494,881	
BB/PC		74/003,144	11/17/89	74003144	
BB/M		423,753	4/29/83	1,395,513	*
Boss/IX	International Class 9			493,174	
Origin	International Class 9			438,081	
Advanced Series	International Class 9			741,090	

Exhibit A

<u>Trademark</u>	Goods	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
System 810	International Class 9		9/30/82	1,283,121	
Dataword	International Class 9	205,627	3/1/79	1,165,306	
Basic/Four Reference Manual	Author: Basic/ Four Corporation	None		TX 209-108	
Club Management System	Int'l. Class 9- Pre-Recorded Magnetic Tape Containing Computer Programs for use by Clubs.	222,803		1,160,730	
Dataword	Int'l. Class 9- Computer Display Terminal and Printer	205,627		1,165,306	
MAI & Design	Int'l. Class 42- Leasing Data Processing Equip- ment. Int'l Class 37-Servicing Data Processing Equipment.	243,327	·	830,766	

<u>Trademark</u>	Goods	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MAI Logo	Int'l Class 9- Word Processing and Components Thereof- Namely, Printers, Terminals, Disk Drives, Magnetic Card Readers, Central Processing Units, Optical Character Readers and Communication Interface Apparatuses for Providing Information Transmission between a Word Processor and Other Word Processors, Computers, Cable Transmission Apparatuses and the Like.	205,680		1,169,957	
MAI Origin	Int'l. Class 9- Computer Programs and User Manuals Sold Therewith.	607,720		1,429,090	
The Retail Advantage	Int'l. Class 9- Computer Programs in the Form of Diskettes and Useful for Maintaining Inventory Control and for Performing Accounting Functions for Sales by Retail Stores	578,642		1,471,223	
The Retail Advantage	Int'l. Class 9- Computer Programs for Use in the Field of Retailing U.S. Class 38	592,827		1,598,227	

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF MAI

Trademark	<u>Goods</u>	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Req. Date
MAI Design	Section 14 of the Act.		1/8/71	766691(U.S.)	1/30/72 1/17/64
MAI & Globe	Section 14 of the Act.	-	1/8/71	830766(U.S.)	4/28/72 6/20/67
MAI & Design	International Class 42		4/13/66	830,766 /	
MAI Logo	International Class 9	•	3/1/79	1,169,957 —	
MAI Origin	International Class 9		7/3/86	1,429,090 ~	
Business Basic/Micro			4/29/83	1,338,580	
Business Basic PC			3/9/87	1,548,012 ~	
MAI Basic Four			4/6/87	1,494,881	
BB/PC			11/17/89	74003144	
BB/M			4/29/83	1,395,513	•
Boss/IX	International Class 9		73,	/493,174 ~	
Origin	International Class 9		73,	/438,081 -	
Advanced Series	International Class 9		73	/741,090 ~	

Exhibit A

<u>Trademark</u>	Goods	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
System 810	International Class 9		9/30/82	1,283,121 /	
Dataword	International Class 9		3/1/79	1,165,306	
Club Management System	Int'l. Class 9- Pre-Recorded Magnetic Tape Containing Computer Programs for use by Clubs.			1,160,730 -	
The Retail Advantage	Int'l. Class 9- Computer Programs in the Form of Diskettes and Useful for Main- taining Inventory Control and for Performing Account- ing Functions for Sales by Retail Stores		•	1,471,223	
The Retail Advantage	Int'l. Class 9- Computer Programs for Use in the Field of Retailing U.S. Class 38			1,598,227	

=DOCUMENT #: LA01245911.1:DATE:05/12/95/TIME:16:38 =

RECORDED: 06/02/1998

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0669